### **TUITION 2019 - 2020**

**REGISTRATION** 

Application Fee \$45 Registration Fee \$200

# **COLLABORATIVE SCHOOL – Elementary program**

Kindergarten – 5<sup>th</sup> Grade Two Day \$2600 per year

Student Fee \$425.00

Kindergarten – 5<sup>th</sup> Grade Three Day \$3500 per year

Student Fee \$425.00 Kindergarten; \$475 Elementary

## COLLEGIATE ACADEMY – Middle and High School program

6<sup>th</sup> – 7<sup>th</sup> Grade All Classes – 3 Days on Campus \$3800 per year

Student Fee \$575.00

6<sup>th</sup> through 12<sup>th</sup> Grade Selected Classes – 5 Days on Campus \$950 per class

\*Book Fee and Lab Fee may be required

### **FINANCIAL INFORMATION**

Application and Registration Fees are paid online and are non-refundable. Student Fee/Book Fee/Lab Fee are due by July 1, 2019 and are non-refundable. Tuition may be paid by July 1, 2019 or set up on a monthly bank draft.

### **OTHER PROGRAMS AVAILABLE**

PRE-K – Five Day Program Three Day Program Three Half-Day Program

Kindergarten – Five-Day Program Three- Day Program

**Elementary School** 

Early Learning Center (infants through age 4)

Discovery Cottage (academic needs and children on the autism spectrum)

M.A.S.T.E.R.S Summer Camp (day camp for elementary children)

See the School Office for additional information